• Request for proposals, request for prices.
• Simple purchase, small purchase.
• Purchase from a single supplier (performer, contractor).

In 2018 The Company has summed up the results of 881
procurement procedures totaling 13,072.8 million rubles. Seven
hundred ninety-four (794) purchases in the amount of 11,925.8
million rubles were carried out using e-commerce, which is
100% of the total number of purchases (excluding purchases
from a single supplier).

The economic effect for 595.2 million rubles was obtained in the
reporting year as a result of regulated purchases by the